Bapco Refining B.S.C. (Closed)

ACCOUNTING BULLETIN NO.110.03

CHARGES TO OUTSIDERS - SITRA PORT FACILITIES

1. INTRODUCTION

This bulletin prescribes the rates to be charged to outsiders for the usage of Marine Equipment
and Services provided by Bapco Refining, effective 1st December 2024.

2. COMPANY MARINE CRAFT

The Company Marine fleet consists of the following crafts (Photos as per Appendix-1):

Towboats Shamal Diving Support Vessel Salama
Janoub
Sharqi Bunker Barges Bapco-2
Bapco-3
Mooring Launches Louha
Shaheen
Utility Barges Bapco-4
Oil Spill Boats Cleansea Bapco-5 ("A” frame)
Cleansea-1
Cleansea-2 Security Boat Hemaya
Cleansea-3 Hemaya-1
Cleansea-4
Cleansea-5

3. TOWAGE CHARGES APPLICABLE TO ALL VESSELS

TOWAGE OF CARGO LOADERS

The following charged towage rates are based on vessel’s Gross Tonnage (GT) per Hour as
recorded in the cargo ship safety construction certificate and/or Registry of Shipping:

Amounts in USD

—S;[éiggg}szs _ry_g_l-:(;:t t_C ha;‘ = Mooring Pilotage
TONNAGE (One time Fee
n;?e;r(l;];] = (Per Hour) (Per Hour)
Up to 5,000 Tons 4.00 900 3,000
Up to 10,000 Tons 2.00 990 3,300
Up to 20,000 Tons 1.60 1,090 3,630
Up to 30,000 Tons 1.44 1,200 3,990
Up to 40,000 Tons 1.30 1,320 4,390
Up to 50,000 Tons 1.17 1,450 4,830
Up to 60,000 Tons 1.05 1,600 5310
Over 60,000 Tons 0.94 1,760 5,840
SHIP GROSS Towage Fees
TONNAGE (Per Hour/Tug)
Up to 50,000 Tons 900
Over 50,000 Tons 1000
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